

Date: 13.02.2024

To  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Vibgyor Tower, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C62  
G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai 400 098  
-----

Dear Sir/Madam

**Ref : Script Code 10013176/CHITRAKUT**

**Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**  
=====

In continuation of our letter dated 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 with regards to the outcome of Board meeting and the approval of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter / nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, please find enclosed the copy of advertisement published on Tuesday, 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 in English and Regional Newspaper (Bengali).

This is for your necessary record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours truly

For Chitrakut Holdings Ltd.

-----  
Rajendra Kumar Saraogi  
(Whole Time Director & Compliance Officer)  
DIN -00007503

C.C,  
To,  
The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.  
7, Lyons Range  
Kolkata-700001

SHUBH LABH INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
Regd. Off: Sincere, 12, B.B.D. Bagh (East), 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001 Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, Fax: (033) 2211 9688, E-mail: shubhlabinvestments@gmail.com CIN: L65993WB1980PLC033083					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023					
Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.48	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(1.57)	(0.46)	(2.45)	(4.03)	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	114.80	114.80	114.80	114.80	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	45.93	47.50	45.93	48.38	
Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/-each)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.04)	
Basic (Rs.)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.04)	
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.04)	

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th February, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange and also on the Company's website.
- Figures for the previous year/ period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
FFor Shubh Labh Investments Limited  
Bhagwan Das Agarwal  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00532041)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12.02.2024

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED					
CIN: L51909WB1916PLC002713 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071 Email id: gmcltd@gmail.com Website : www.gangesjute.co.in					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023					
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2023
1.	Total Revenue	7,153.82	8,256.69	10,252.38	26,911.34
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(313.73)	182.35	1,164.01	1,498.10
3.	Profit before Tax	(313.73)	182.35	1,164.01	1,498.10
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(245.88)	123.38	871.88	1,095.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax)	(245.88)	123.38	871.88	1,095.39
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93
7.	Earning Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(6.72)	3.37	23.83	29.93

**Notes:**

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 12th February 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.gangesjute.co.in.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Swati Trivedi  
Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12th January, 2024

THE GROB TEA CO. LTD.					
CIN: L74110WB1895PLC000963 Regd. Office : "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046; Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26 Email: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in Website : www.grobtea.com					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	3402.51	2731.33	8455.04	8938.48
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	249.48	(7.01)	1396.33	1881.81
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	249.48	(7.01)	1396.33	1881.81
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	249.48	(7.01)	1396.33	1881.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax)	291.82	(74.86)	1469.18	1851.81
6	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23	116.23	116.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-
8	a) Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic & Diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (not annualised)	21.46	(0.60)	120.13	161.90
	2. Basic & Diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (not annualised)	21.46	(0.60)	120.13	161.90

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results ended December 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.grobtea.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
(P. K. AGARWAL)  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00703745)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12th February, 2024

COASTAL ROADWAYS LIMITED				
CIN: L63090WB1968PLC027373 Regd. Office : 4, Black Burn Lane, Kolkata-700012 Ph : 2217 2222/23				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
Total income from operations	883	2754	986	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12	34	20	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12	170	20	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9	161	15	
Total Comprehensive income for the period	9	161	15	
Equity Share Capital	415	415	415	
Other Equity	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)				
- Basic :	0.22	3.88	0.36	
- Diluted :	0.22	3.88	0.36	

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.coastalroadways.com.

For Coastal Roadways Limited  
Kanhalya Kumar Todi  
Chairman, MD & CEO  
(DIN: 00112633)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12th February, 2024

INDIAN BANK				
Zonal Office : Berhampore, 1st Floor Gour Sunder Bhawan, NH-34, Panchanatala Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101				
Notice Inviting Tender For Interior, Furniture & Electrical Works at Indian Bank Krishnanagar Main Branch, Krishnanagar, WB-741101				
Indian Bank a Public Sector Bank invites tenders under 2-Bid System (Technical & Financial Bid) from the willing contractors / firms fulfilling technical qualification for carrying out the works of interior furnishing and electrical & data cabling work including Furniture & Fixtures and Earthing in new alternate premises of Indian Bank Krishnanagar Main Branch, Krishnanagar, District - Nadia, WB-741101. The details of the tender and forms can be obtained from the following address physically or downloaded from our Website : www.indianbank.in on stipulated dates from 13.02.2024 to 28.02.2024 till 4.00 PM. The cost of tender is 500.00 (non-refundable) to be submitted by way of Demand Draft as per document favoring Indian Bank. The last date of submission is 28.02.2024 till 4.00 PM. The bank reserves the right to reject any or all the offers without assigning any reasons whatsoever.				
Sd/- Zonal Manager Indian Bank Zonal Office Berhampore, 1st floor Gour Sunder Bhawan, NH 34 Panchanatala Berhampore Murshidabad, West Bengal - 742101				

DHAVAL EXPORTS LIMITED				
CIN: L51900WB2005PLC101305 Regd. Office : P-9, Shibholla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700007				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(In Rupees)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures/previous year ended 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1.121	(6.337)	(2.025)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1.121	(6.337)	(2.025)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1.121	(6.337)	(2.025)
5	The Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.121	(6.337)	(2.025)
6	Equity Share Capital	99.600	99.600	99.600
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	184.997	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	1. Basic :	0.113	(0.636)	(0.203)
	2. Diluted :	0.113	(0.636)	(0.203)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
- The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

FOR DHAVAL EXPORTS LIMITED  
Sd/- Nitesh Jain  
Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12.02.2024

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED							
CIN - L74140WB1992PLC055931 16A, Shakespear Sarani, Unit-II, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700071 Email - octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Website : www.oocl.co.in, Telephone No. 2282-6899/6818/6815, Tele-fax : 2231-4193							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2023							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations/net	8.46	21.56	110.70	8.46	21.56	110.70
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	4.89	11.10	(46.63)	4.89	11.10	(46.63)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	101.06	243.23	(17.09)	-
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.89	11.10	(46.63)	105.95	254.33	(63.72)
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4.92	9.61	(29.78)	105.98	252.84	(46.87)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	19.05	25.68	(37.56)	96.99	213.26	(50.24)
7	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
8	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualized)						
	Basic :	0.10	0.19	(0.60)	2.12	5.06	(0.94)
	Diluted :	0.10	0.19	(0.60)	2.12	5.06	(0.94)

**Notes:**

- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter/Nine ended December 31, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) & (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oocl.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Octal Credit Capital Limited  
Arhant Palni  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 07210950

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 12th February, 2024

CHITRAKUT HOLDINGS LIMITED						
CIN - L51909WB1988PLC044765 1/1, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016 Website: www.chittrakutholdings.com, Email Id - info@chittrakutholdings.com, Contact no. - 033- 4003 8921						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial results (Standalone) for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec, 2023						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	32.99	31.88	9.85	95.82	21.67
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	36.61	39.85	9.77	110.38	13.74
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	36.61	39.85	9.77	110.38	13.74
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	36.61	39.85	9.05	110.38	9.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	55.39	50.53	15.70	160.11	21.58
6	Equity Share Capital	732.00	732.00	732.00	732.00	732.00
7	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualized)					
	Basic :	0.50	0.54	0.12	1.51	0.13
	Diluted :	0.50	0.54	0.12	1.51	0.13

**Notes:**

- The Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended December 31, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results for December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cse-india.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.chittrakutholdings.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rajendra Kumar Saraogi  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00007503

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 12th February, 2024

PRIME CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED					
Regd. Office : 0U-618, 6th Floor, Esplanade One, Rashulgargh, P.O Mancheswar, Dist. Khurda, Bhubaneswar, Orissa - 751 010 Administrative Office: P-27, Princeps Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700072 CIN: L67120OR1994PLC003640 Email: primecapital.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.primecapitalmarket.in					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2023					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 31st Dec 2023	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2023	Year Ended 31st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4.61	3.00	332.28	36.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.32)	0.27	22.89	0.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.32)	0.27	22.89	0.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.60)	0.20	25.42	0.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.60)	0.20	25.42	0.50
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,000.010	1,000.010	1,000.010	1,000.010
7	Other Equity	(24.31)	-	-	(49.729)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations))				
	a) Basic :	(0.06)	0.00	0.25	0.00
	b) Diluted :	(0.06)	0.00	0.25	0.00

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 31st Dec 2023 is available on the Company website 'www.primecapitalmarket.in' and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Prime Capital Market Limited  
Sd/-  
Adarsh Purohit  
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 12, 2024

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED						
CIN: L74140WB1994PLC061497 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071 Website: www.lyonscorporate.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 30-09-2023	Quarter ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023	Year Ended 31-03-2023
1.	Total Income from operations	24.17	18.86	12.21	55.32	48.57
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(6.55)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.02)	(21.83)
3.	Profit before Tax	(6.55)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.02)	(21.83)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(7.40)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.87)	(21.83)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(7.40)	(3.58)	(5.75)	(14.87)	(21.83)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(0.16)	(0.08)	(0.12)	(0.32)	(0.47)

**Notes:**

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 12th February 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorporate.com.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Prity Agarwal  
Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12th February 2024

SHREE HANUMAN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN - L15432WB1932PLC007276 Reg Office, Premises No. 9 Ground Floor, Vasundhara Building 27 Sarat Bose Road Kolkata - 700020 Email - shsil@nopany.in, www.hanumansugar.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. (in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.80)	(1.02)	(8.08)	(23.41)	(22.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.80)	(1.02)	(8.08)	(23.41)	(22.94)
4						

